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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

New York County

 24,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,732 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,739 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  29,739 

 5,104 MONDAIRE L. JONES

 912 JO ANNE SIMON

 89 PETER J. GLEASON

 471 YAN XIONG

 9,709 DANIEL GOLDMAN

 255 JIMMY LI

 418 MAUD MARON

 221 BILL DE BLASIO

 1,730 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN

 5,692 YUH-LINE NIOU

 4,703 CARLINA RIVERA

 57 QUANDA FRANCIS

 194 BRIAN ROBINSON

 1 ALAN SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLYNE WISHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENINE HANDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYEAL EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. MICHAEL J. GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREE SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BISHOP SEELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

New York County

Total Votes  29,589 

Unrecorded  150 

Page 3 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

Kings County

 36,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 FEDERAL

 587 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,929 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  41,929 

 7,829 MONDAIRE L. JONES

 3,477 JO ANNE SIMON

 73 PETER J. GLEASON

 271 YAN XIONG

 8,796 DANIEL GOLDMAN

 915 JIMMY LI

 207 MAUD MARON

 298 BILL DE BLASIO

 1,410 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN

 11,134 YUH-LINE NIOU

 7,107 CARLINA RIVERA

 72 QUANDA FRANCIS

 147 BRIAN ROBINSON

 1 ARON GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHEL KLIEDLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA H . LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHI TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

Kings County

 1 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON HEINIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE FENIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASS GASTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSIE BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,802 

Unrecorded  127 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 60,689 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9,791 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 FEDERAL

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,668 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  71,668 

 12,933 MONDAIRE L. JONES

 4,389 JO ANNE SIMON

 162 PETER J. GLEASON

 742 YAN XIONG

 18,505 DANIEL GOLDMAN

 1,170 JIMMY LI

 625 MAUD MARON

 519 BILL DE BLASIO

 3,140 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN

 16,826 YUH-LINE NIOU

 11,810 CARLINA RIVERA

 129 QUANDA FRANCIS

 341 BRIAN ROBINSON

 1 ALAN SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLYNE WISHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHEL KLIEDLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENINE HANDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYEAL EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA H . LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHI TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. MICHAEL J. GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 IAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREE SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT DAMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON HEINIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BISHOP SEELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE FENIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASS GASTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSIE BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  71,391 

Unrecorded  277 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:55:01PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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